Gazette NOTICE

With the advent of the HCDCS Tariff in January 1988 it will be necessary to update (reclassify) tariff concessions which will be current past 31 December 1987.

Many of the new Tariff's items can be transferred on a one-for-one basis with existing tariff items and a list of these is published in the September issue of the Customs Department's ''Contraband''magazine. Holders or users of concessions classified in such items need not apply for reclassification of the concessions - these will be done by the department.

While the department will attempt to update as many of the remainder as possible, the descriptions of many, either by trade names or technical specifications, will result in a considerable number being left to holders or users to re-apply for continuation under the new classifications. Details of the tariff items involved in this part of the exercise will be published in the *Gazette* progressively over the next two months.

Collectors of Customs can advise further on this exercise and can supply details of the tariff items which cover concessions that will be reclassified automatically by the department.

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1987/33 Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 24 September 1987

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the ** Port of lodgement indicated by the reference number, before 24 September 1987. All submissions must include:
 - the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number;
 - the Tariff item;
 - the Port; and
 - Reference number.
- 2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include:
 - the range of alternative goods made locally;
 - the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
 - present and potential output;
 - details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
- 3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include:
 - reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;
- full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
- 4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection.

Tariff		Name and Address	Part II	Appn. Ref.	*Category of
Item	Description of Goods	of Applicant	Ref.	No.	Appn.
30.03.039	Amphotericin B powder	E.R Squibb & Sons PO Box 8453 Symonds Street AUCKLAND 3	25	WN 730018	A
30.03.039	Dinnefords compound magnesia	Rickitt & Coleman Private Bag Avondale AUCKLAND 7	25	WN 730020	A
80.03.039	Doryx capsules	Parke Davis Pty Ltd PO Box 430 AUCKLAND	25	WN 730007	A
0.03,039	Imuran tablets lOmg	Wellcome NZ Ltd PO Box 22-258 Otahuhu AUCKLAND 6	25	WN 730017	A
0.03.031	Mastalone, 1600 litres only	Pfizer Laboratories PO Box 3998 AUCKLAND	26	WN 730014	A
0.03,039	Somapam 10mg and 20mg	Pacific Pharmaceuticals PO Box 11183 AUCKLAND	25	WN 730022	. A
2.09.059	Animal on-heat mount detectors	Levels Gentech Ltd PO Box 9002 CHRISTCHURCH	99	CH 740091J	I A
2.13.009	Mettalic scratch off link	Coates Brothers (NZ) Ltd PO Box 12-748 Penrose AUCKLAND	99	AK 700645E	E WA
2.13.009	Spectroflex ultra-violet lined screen printing inks and associated reducing and extending solutions	Coates Brothers (NZ) Ltd PO Box 12-748 Penrose AUCKLAND	99	AK 700647A	A WA
2.13.009	Tampon printing inks	Coates Brothers (NZ) Ltd PO Box 12-748 Penrose AUCKLAND	99	AK 700648K	K WA
2,13.009	Vanson rubber base plus printers ink	Coates Brothers (NZ) Ltd PO Box 12-748 Penrose AUCKLAND	99	AK 7006460	C WA
2.13.009	Water based students printing inks	Coxtend Frothers (NZ) Ltd PO Box 12-748 Penrose AUCKLAND	99	AK 700649H	I WA
32.13.011	Screen transfer printing plastisol ink	Coates Brothers (NZ) Ltd PO Box 12-748 Penrose AUCKLAND	99	AK 700650A	. WA